
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE FEES & FINES 
 
Business License Fee Policy  
Business regula�ons are in Title 3 of the Bensenville Village Code.  
 
Fees  
Fees are determined on an annual basis by the Community and Economic Development Department. 
  
Applica�on Processing Fee  
A processing fee of $12 will be applied to all applica�ons.  
 
Fee Schedule  
Business License Fees are applied according to the following schedule, based on the leasable square footage of the 
commercial establishment being occupied. 

Other Fees 
Over the Counter Tobacco Sales Fee is $50.00 

Floor Area in Square Feet License Fee 

0 to 2,500 $100.00 

2,501 to 5,000 $150.00 

5,001 to 10,000 $200.00 

10,001 to 15,000 $300.00 

15,001 to 20,000 $350.00 

20,001 to 30,000 $400.00 

30,001 to 40,000 $450.00 

40,001 to 50,000 $500.00 

50,001 to 300,000 $750.00 

300,001 and over $1,000.00 

 
Permit Fee Schedule  
 
  

Single Family Residential Multiple Family Residential Non-Residential   
Over the 
Counter Accessory or 

Alteration Addition New 
Construction 

Over the 
Counter 

Accessory or 
Alteration 

Addition New 
Construction 

Over the 
Counter 

Accessory Alteration Addition New 
Construction 

Site 
Development 

Permit Escrow $70.00 $105.00 $140.00 $350.00 $90.00 $135.00 $180.00 $450.00 $90.00 $180.00 $225.00 $450.00 $900.00 $1,250.00 
Permit Application $30.00 $50.00 $200.00   

$500.00   
$30.00   

$100.00   
$400.00   

$750.00   
$30.00   

$100.00 $400.00   
$400.00   

$1,000.00   
$400.00/lot 

Plan Review 
  

N/A   
$27.00 < 500 s.f. = $330.00 

>500 s.f. = $420.00   
$525.00   

N/A   
$27.00 See 

Table 1   
See Table 1   

N/A   
$27.00 See Table 1   

See Table 1   
See Table 1 Per Current 

Engineering Contract 
Inspection (ea) 

  
$35.00   

$35.00 $35.00   
$35.00   

$45.00   
$45.00   

$45.00   
$45.00   

$45.00   
$45.00 $45.00   

$45.00   
$45.00 Per Current 

Engineering Contract 

Re-Inspection (ea) 
  

$35.00   
$35.00 $35.00   

$35.00   
$45.00   

$45.00   
$45.00   

$45.00   
$45.00   

$45.00 $45.00   
$45.00   

$45.00 Per Current 
Engineering Contract 

Stop Work Order 
  

$100.00   
$100.00 $200.00   

$300.00   
$100.00   

$200.00   
$300.00   

$400.00   
$250.00   

$300.00 $500.00   
$750.00   

$750.00   
$750.00 

Fee Notes Table 1: Commercial & Multiple Family Plan Reviews 
Plan review fee covers all necessary plan submittals at no additional charge 

Gross Floor 
Area (s.f.) Base Building Base Building + 

(2) 
Disciplines Base Building + 

(3) 
Disciplines   

All re-inspections will be charged against the permit escrow. In the event the cost of re-inspections exceeds the available escrow, the applicant will need to submit a 
second escrow to cover the re-inspection fees 0 to 2500 $455.00 $550.00 $755.00 

2501 to 4000 $510.00 $690.00 $925.00 
  

4001 to 5000 $715.00 $930.00 $1,220.00 
  

5001 to 7500 $810.00 $1,130.00 $1,400.00 
  

7501 to 10,000 $890.00 $1,180.00 $1,580.00 
  

10,001 + $980.00 $1,470.00 $1,950.00 
Approved - Ordinance # 17 Each 1000 s.f. over 

10,000 $20.00 $30.00 $40.00 
 

 



Vehicle License Fees (through June 30)  

Passenger & RV 30.00 

Senior Citizen 1.00 

Motorcycles 20.00 

Active Deployed Service 5.00 

Disabled Veterans 5.00 

"Circuit Breaker" Program 5.00 

Truck B 49.00 

Truck D 79.00 

Truck F 97.00 

Truck H 118.00 

Truck J 138.00 

Truck K 157.00 

Truck L 164.00 

Truck N 172.00 

Truck P 180.00 

Truck Q 187.00 

Truck R 194.00 

Truck S 202.00 

Truck T 210.00 

Truck V 217.00 

Truck X 226.00 

Truck Z 233.00 

Vehicle License Fees (June 30 - Nov. 30)  

Passenger & RV 50.00 

Senior Citizen 30.00 

Motorcycles 50.00 

Active Deployed Service 30.00 

Disabled Veterans 30.00 

"Circuit Breaker" Program 30.00 

Truck B 99.00 

Truck D 129.00 

Truck F 147.00 

Truck H 168.00 

Truck J 188.00 

Truck K 207.00 

Truck L 214.00 

Truck N 222.00 

Truck P 230.00 

Truck Q 237.00 

Truck R 244.00 

Truck S 252.00 

Truck T 260.00 

Truck V 267.00 

Truck X 276.00 



Truck Z 283.00 

Vehicle License Fees (After Nov. 30)  

Passenger & RV 100.00 

Senior Citizen 50.00 

Motorcycles 100.00 

Active Deployed Service 50.00 

Disabled Veterans 50.00 

"Circuit Breaker" Program 50.00 

Truck B 199.00 

Truck D 229.00 

Truck F 247.00 

Truck H 268.00 

Truck J 288.00 

Truck K 307.00 

Truck L 314.00 

Truck N 322.00 

Truck P 330.00 

Truck Q 337.00 

Truck R 344.00 

Truck S 352.00 

Truck T 360.00 

Truck V 367.00 

Truck X 376.00 

Truck Z 383.00 
Vehicle / Dog License Fees (Other)  

Transfer Stickers 2.00 

Replacement Stickers 2.00 

Dog License 3.00 
 

Police Department Fines & fees   

Administrative Tow Fee 500.00  

Sex Offender Registration 100.00  

Crash Report Fee 5.00  

Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee 15.00 per month 

Alcohol Server Training Course Fee 25.00  

Overweight / Oversized Truck Permit Varies based on amount overs 

Applicant Processing Fee 35.00  

False Alarm Fee (5th - 8th Offense) 100.00 per false alarm 

False Alarm Fee (9th - 10th Offense) 150.00 per false alarm 

False Alarm Fee (> 10th Offense) 200.00 per false alarm 

Redlight Photo Enforcement Ticket 100.00  

Parking Ticket 25.00 - 250.00 depending on timeline 

Handicap Parking Violation 100.00 unless sign is posted 

Failure to Purchase Vehicle Sticker 50.00  
 


